P05000081347

		1
(Re	equestor's Name)	<u></u>
	ldress)	
Ų.		
(Āc	ldress)	<u></u>
	ty/State/Zip/Phone	
	ly/State/Zip/Phone	3 #)
		MAIL
(Br	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
	ocument Number)	
(,	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		}
Ĺ		
	Office Use On	ly
		<i>v</i>



TALLAHA	05 JUN -6	1
1 . 1 • • • •		
FLCE	æ	
AGR.	14	

05/24/05--01027--013 ***87.50

6/7/05wk BWK W05-26436

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

r (* . 5. 7. _mr

SUBJECT: TRUST LENDING SERVICES, INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

٠

.

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: CHARLES GUGLIUZZA		
FROM: CHARLES GUGLIUZZA Name (Printed or typed)		
381 N. KROME AVENUE, SUITE 205	. * # **	τα 1 η Γ _ η Σικκ
Address		
HOMESTEAD, FL 33030	1	ing a start of the
City, State & Zip		
305-247-5040		÷
Daytime Telephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 26, 2005

ş

CHARLES GUGLIUZZA 381 N. KROME AVE. SUITE 205 HOMESTEAD, FL 33030

SUBJECT: TRUST LENDING SERVICES, INC Ref. Number: W05000026436

We have received your document for TRUST LENDING SERVICES, INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6840.

Bruce W Kitchens Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 405A00037957

S JUN -6 ECEIVE P يې \bigcirc Ę

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FII ED

05 JUN -6 AM 8:14

GECLETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

<u>OF</u>

TRUST LENDING SERVICES, INC

I, the undersigned incorporator of this corporation under Florida Statute 607, as amended, do hereby associate myself to form a corporation and adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is:

• •

TRUST LENDING SERVICES, INC

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial principal office and mailing address is located at 2805 SW 129 Avenue; Miami, FL 33175

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE AND NATURE OF BUSINESS

The purpose of this corporation and general nature of the business to be conducted are as follows:

To engage in any business activity or endeavor which is lawful under the laws of the State of Florida, and the United States of America.

ARTICLE IV

DURATION OF CORPORATION

This corporation is to have perpetual existence commencing on the date of execution and acknowledgment of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE V

CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, each share having no par value.

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall not be less than Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars

ARTICLE VII

SUBSCRIBERS (INCORPORATORS)

The name and address of the subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation and the number of shares he has elected to take is as follows:

SUBSCRIBER

a 8 1 1 1

ADDRESS

NUMBER OF SHARES

Ada M. Camporino

2805 SW 129 Avenue Miami, FL 33175 100

ARTICLE VIII

DIRECTORS

The initial number of Directors of this corporation shall be one (1). The number of Directors may either be increased or decreased from time to time by a vote of the stockholders in conformity with the By-Laws of the Corporation but shall never be less than one (1).

ARTICLE IX

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of the member of the initial Board of Directors who, subject to the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation, the By-Laws and the corporation Laws of the State of Florida, shall hold office for the first year of the corporation's existence, or until his or her successors are elected and qualified, are:

<u>NAME</u>

.

Ada M. Camporino

ADDRESS

2805 SW 129 Avenue Miami, FL 33175

ARTICLE X

INITIAL OFFICERS

The name and address of the member of the initial Officers who, subject to the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation, the By-Laws and the corporation Laws of the State of Florida, shall hold office for the first year of the corporation's existence, or until his or her successors are elected and qualified, are:

<u>NAME</u>

Office(s) Held

Ada M. Camporino

\$

President / Secretary / Treasurer

ARTICLE XI

VOTING RIGHTS

Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of Directors and for all other purpose shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding common shares.

ARTICLE XII

PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he or she already holds, shall have the right to purchase his or her pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

- 4 -

-

ARTICLE XIII

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 381 N. Krome Avenue, Suite 205; Homestead, FL 33030, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation at that address is Charles R. Gugliuzza.

ARTICLE XIV

INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

DATED this <u>18</u> day of May, 2005

5 t <u>1</u> t

<u>A Candarado</u> M. CAMPORINO ADA

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

FIRST, TRUST LENDING SERVICES, INC. IS DESIRING TO ORGANIZE OR QUALIFY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH ITS PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AT 2805 SW 129 AVENUE; MIAMI, FL 33175, STATE OF FLORIDA, HAS NAMED CHARLES R. GUGLIUZZA, AT 381 N. KROME AVENUE, SUITE 205; HOMESTEAD, STATE OF FLORIDA, AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA.

Signature: 4 da Campundo Title: DIRECTOR Date: 5-18-05

Having been named as registered agent and to accept services of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to accept the appointment as registered agent and act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations as registered agent.

Signature: CHARLES R. OUGLIUZZA Date: 6 -1-05